Revision: 2015 R1 Smart Vision Lights • 2359 Holton Rd. • Muskegon, MI 49445 • Phone 231.722.1199
The S75 Series of brick light features a Constant Current Driver with NPN or PNP signal options. Six high current LED’s and a 75mm
active light area provide not only an intense but diffuse light pattern at any given working distance. These series of lights also offers a
manual potentiometer intensity control as well as a 0-10 VDC analog intensity control. Heat is dissipated through the aluminum back
plate which allows the S75 Series to be run at a higher current and hence greater intensity.
0
Electrical Input 24 VDC +/- 5%

ODSB75
─»
Part Number Key
Lenses:
W - Wide
L - Line
* Lights come standard with narrow lenses
Attention
Please note that the power requirements are up to 4A at 24VDC. Failure to supply light with up to 4A can result
in non-repeatable lighting. Contact Smart Vision Lights for more information.
!
product number key
warnings
wiring configuration
ᶧ Some cables use green with yellow stripe for 0-10V adjustment
optical performance
The SB75 offers a very diffuse light pattern at any defined working distance. The Pixel Graph representation shows a
steep drop off in intensity outside of the active area with a very diffuse light pattern inside.
*Lux measurement taken at surface of ODSB75.
Color:
365, 395 – UV
470 – Blue
505 – Cyan
530 – Green
625 – Red
850, 940 – IR
WHI - White
Smart Vision Lights • 2359 Holton Rd. • Muskegon, MI 49445 •Phone 231.722.1199
10ms Camera Strobe Pulse – CCD Image Acquisition
10ms
Duty Cycle on Performance of Light
LED Light Active LED Light Rest LED Ready for next Strobe
Light follows strobe pulse - the light output will track the width of the strobe pulse.
Duty Cycle (D) is defined as the ratio between Strobe Time and Rest Time
Maximum Duty Cycle for OD Light is 10% = .1
Calculating Rest Time - Rт
Sт
Rт
D
=
Sт is the Strobe Time
Rт is the Rest Time
D is Duty Cycle
Example:   Camera exposure of 10mS where Strobe Time is 10mS.
                      10ms